mud a-a-as		VIEL U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		ched orig <del>inal doc</del>	uments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100836	2. Name and address of receiving	
Spinder Stalinrichting B.V.		Name: Rednips Holding Internal Address:	SEP - 0 15
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XXAssignment		Street Address: Reitsmastraat 48 9281 Le Harkema  City: Netherlands State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🔄 No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	h a new application,	B. Patent No.(s) 4,940,022 issued 7 4,936,258 issued 6	7/10/90
	Additional numbers at .		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications a involved:	nd patents
Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00  XX Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte et al.  801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200  City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-27		8. Deposit account number:  26-0084  721  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
09/22/1998 DNGUYEN 00000103 4940022	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
OI FC:581 O. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document.	he foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
Jo Ann L. Ketterling  Name of Person Signing	John J.	Signature	September 4, 1998
Total number	of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:	2

09-24-1998

SHEET

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0060**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPINDER STALINRICHTING B.V., of Le Harkema, Netherlands, is the owner of United States Patent No. 4,940,022 issued July 10, 1990 on a FEEDING GATE; and United States Patent No. 4,936,258 issued June 26, 1990 on a CUBICLE SEPARATION; and

WHEREAS, REDNIPS HOLDING B.V. having an address of Reitsmastraat 48, 9281 LE HARKEMA, The Netherlands is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), SPINDER STALINRICHTING B.V., by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto REDNIPS HOLDING B.V. the full and exclusive right, in and to the said patents described above, to be held and enjoyed by the said REDNIPS HOLDING B.V., for their use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which each Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SPINDER STALINRICHTING B.V., had this assignment and sale not been made.

SPINDER STALINRICHTING B.V.,

Bv:

Name: Dhr.G.J. Terpstra

Title:alg. dir.

30 juni 1998

RECORDED: 09/09/1998

(Date)

ASSIGN.FN

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0061